

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5534

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

01 July 2019

## **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Ultrasound.

*You asked:*

- 1. How many hospitals make up your trust/Health Board?*
- 2. Please could I know how many Ultrasound scanning machines your trust has along with their make and model, install, replacement dates and location within hospital?*
- 3. Please may I have the contact details of the person/persons responsible for your existing Ultrasound systems?*

Trust response:

Please see the following table.

1. How many hospitals make up your trust/Health Board? Please fill out the below table (please add rows if desired):

Hospital Name	Postcode
The Tunbridge Wells hospital	TN24QJ
Maidstone Hospital	ME169QQ

2. Please could I know how many Ultrasound scanning machines your trust has along with their make and model, install, replacement dates and location within hospital?

Location	Modality	Equipment Type	Manufacturer	First In Service Date	External Maintenance Contract?	Maintenance Provider
Breast unit	Ultrasound (US)	General Ultrasound	GE Medical Systems	15/10/2012	Yes	GE Medical Systems
Breast unit	Ultrasound (US)	General Ultrasound	GE Medical Systems	30/09/2013	Yes	GE Medical Systems
Main x-ray department	Ultrasound (US)	General Ultrasound	Toshiba Medical Systems	30/03/2016	Yes	Toshiba Medical Systems
Main x-ray department	Ultrasound (US)	General Ultrasound	Toshiba Medical Systems	30/03/2016	Yes	Toshiba Medical Systems
Main x-ray department	Ultrasound (US)	General Ultrasound	Toshiba Medical Systems	30/03/2016	Yes	Toshiba Medical Systems
Other	Ultrasound (US)	General Ultrasound	GE Medical Systems	26/03/2010	Yes	GE Medical Systems
Other	Ultrasound (US)	General Ultrasound	GE Medical Systems	01/04/2012	Yes	GE Medical Systems
Other	Ultrasound (US)	General Ultrasound	GE Medical Systems	01/04/2012	Yes	GE Medical Systems
Main x-ray department	Ultrasound (US)	General Ultrasound	GE Medical Systems	31/05/2015	Yes	GE Medical Systems
Main x-ray department	Ultrasound (US)	General Ultrasound	GE Medical Systems	31/05/2015	Yes	GE Medical Systems
A&E and Resus	Ultrasound (US)	General Ultrasound	GE Medical Systems	11/02/2013	Yes	GE Medical Systems

3. Please may I have the contact details of the person/persons responsible for your existing Ultrasound systems?

Name	Ultrasound Machine	Location	Email	Work Telephone Number
Cate Parrin	All	Maidstone Hospital	<a href="mailto:CATHERINE.PARRIN@NHS.NET">CATHERINE.PARRIN@NHS.NET</a>	

